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AVERE WG Batteries: negotiators reach deal on Battery Regulation + next call

Thomas Neumann <thomas@avere.org> 12 December 2022 at 09:59
To: Philippe Vangeel <philippe@avere.org>, Thomas Neumann <thomas@avere.org>, Raphael Héliot
<raphael@avere.org>, Eric-Mark Huitema <eric-mark@avere.org>, Romain Denayer <romain@avere.org>, Vittoria
Montanaro <vittoria@avere.org>, Chris Nevers <cnevers@rivian.com>, Kelsey Johnson <kgjohnson@rivian.com>,
Gabriela Michiu <gabrielamichiu@rivian.com>, Zoe Bultman <zbultman@rivian.com>, Neil Swanson
<neil.swanson@eva.scot>, Karsimus Heikki <heikki.karsimus@teknologiateollisuus.fi>, Marjolaine Blondeau
<mblondeau@tesla.com>, Maciej Mazur <maciej.mazur@pspa.com.pl>, Joanna Makola <joanna.makola@pspa.com.pl>,
Aleksander Rajch <aleksander.rajch@pspa.com.pl>, Francesco Naso <francesco.naso@motus-e.org>, Clio Ceccotti
<clio.ceccotti@motus-e.org>, Stefano Roberto <stefano.roberto@motus-e.org>, Camilla Tamborrino
<camilla.tamborrino@motus-e.org>, Patrik Krizansky <krizansky@seva.sk>, Baerte de Brey - ElaadNL
<baerte.de.brey@elaad.nl>, Arturo Perez de Lucia <arturo@aedive.es>, János Ungár <jungar@esols.eu>, Helene
Busengdal <helene.busengdal@elbil.no>, Aistė Mudėnaitė <aiste.mudenaite@elintacharge.com>,
ignas.mikutis@elintacharge.com, dainius.janulevicius@elintacharge.com, paulius.butkevicius@elintacharge.com,
Dominykas.bertulis@elintacharge.com, vavea.venzo@elintacharge.com, franco.anzioso@f2m-esolutions.com,
enzo.ceroni@f2m-esolutions.com, Biao Yu <biao.yu@xiaopeng.com>, Jessica Nigro <jessicanigro@lucidmotors.com>,
Warren van Nus <warrenvannus@lucidmotors.com>, Kevin Vincent <kevinvincent@lucidmotors.com>, Gareth Jones
<garethjones@lucidmotors.com>, Alasdair King <alasdairking@lucidmotors.com>, Alex Wibbing
<alexwibbing@lucidmotors.com>, Giulio del Balzo di Caprigliano <giuliodelbalzo@lucidmotors.com>, Alexandre Dochter
<AlexandreDochter@lucidmotors.com>, Julie Mochamps <julie.mochamps@shearwater.global>, Julie Peng
<JuliePeng@lucidmotors.com>, Lukáš Folbrecht <tajemnik@eplatforma.cz>, "Cap, Tomas 3 (SR)" <tomas.cap3@skoda-
auto.cz>, Kevin Wang 王凯 <kevin.wang@nio.com>, Nicolle Giuliani <nicolle.giuliani@nio.io>, Sina Gaertner
<sina.gaertner@nio.io>

Dear members of WG Batteries,

We hope you are well. You may have seen already: there is a deal on the Battery Regulation (Parliament Press
Release, Council Press Release). We will analyse the full text of the draft agreement as soon as possible and
follow up with an in-depth analysis, which we will discuss with you in our next call on 10 January (I hope you all
received the invite well? We have had some issues in the past with rescheduled meetings or cancellations not
showing up in some members' calendars)

However, given the importance of the file, we would like to give you the opportunity, if of interest, to already compare
notes and initial understanding later this week ahead of the Christmas break (this Friday or on Monday). Would
there be any interest in such a call? If so, please respond to this mail by tomorrow CoB and we will try to find a
timing between the members interested.

Best,

Thomas
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